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Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether there exists any national steel policy; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government proposes to draft a new National Steel Policy in view of change in scenario in the steel sector; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP) 

(a) Yes, Madam. 

(b) Salient features of 'National Steel Policy 2005' is enclosed in the Annexure. Full text of this policy is however, available in the
official website of the Ministry of Steel at http://steel.nic.in/nspolicy2005. pdf. 

(c)to(e) Currently there is no proposal for a new National Steel Policy. The existing National Steel Policy 2005 covers the major policy
guidelines governing the steel sector in the country. 
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